Agendas can be obtained via the Internet at http://www.azleg.state.az.us/CommitteeAgendas.asp
Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Senate Secretary’s
Office: (602) 926-4231 (voice). Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

ARIZONA STATE SENATE

Fifty-second Legislature - Second Regular Session

MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

DATE: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 ** TIME: 2:00 P.M.
SENATORS: Allen S Hobbs
Cajero Bedford Lesko
Farley Smith
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Minutes
4. Consideration of Bills

Bills

SB1526

SB1527

SB1528

SB1529

SB1530

SB1531

SB1532

SB1533

SB1534

Short Title

general appropriations; 2016-2017 (Biggs,
Yarbrough)

appropriations; capital outlay; 2016-2017
(Biggs, Yarbrough)

bonus depreciation; budget reconciliation; 2016-
2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

budget procedures; 2016-2017 (Biggs,
Yarbrough)

agency consolidation; budget reconciliation;
2016-2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

credit enhancement; budget reconciliation;
2016-2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

criminal justice; budget reconciliation; 2016-
2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

environment; budget reconciliation; 2016-2017
(Biggs, Yarbrough)

government; budget reconciliation; 2016-2017
(Biggs, Yarbrough)
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ROOM: SHR 109

Kavanagh, Vice-Chairman
Shooter, Chairman

Subject of Strike Everything
Amendment



Bills

SB1535

SB1536

SB1537

SB1538

SB1539

SCR1025

HB2002

* HCR2039

* HCR2041

Short Title

budget reconciliation; health; 2016-2017 (Biggs,

Yarbrough)

human services; budget reconciliation; 2016-
2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

higher education; budget reconciliation; 2016-
2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

K-12 education; budget reconciliation; 2016-
2017 (Biggs, Yarbrough)

budget reconciliation; revenue; 2016-2017
(Biggs, Yarbrough)

trust land management; budget reconciliation
(Biggs, Yarbrough)
insurance premium tax reduction (Livingston)

multiple sclerosis awareness week (Brophy
McGee, Carter: Allen J, et al)

human trafficking awareness month (Boyer,
Barton, Borrelli, et al)

*  Strike everything amendment may be offered
**  Meeting with permission of the President

4/27/16
lat
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Subject of Strike Everything
Amendment

public service corporations

corporation commission; distributed
energy resources
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